No.ICDS/A3-3792/17

Directorate of Social Justice(Annexe), Social Welfare Bhavan, Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram. Dated :19.04.2017.

From

The Director of Social Justice, Social Justice Department, Govt. of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

То

The Regional Director, National Institute of Public Co-operation & Child Development (NIPCCD), Bangalore

Sir,

 Sub: Social Justice Department – Kerala -ICDS – Sensitization Programme on Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act 2012(May 8-9,2017)
Ref: Letter for NIPCCD Paralement Databased on the second secon

Ref: Letter fom NIPCCD Banglore Dated : 11.04.2017

Kind attention is invited to the reference cited. As per the reference, 4 CDPOs are deputed for attending the Sensitization Programme on Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act, 2012 (May 8-9,2017) at NIPCCD Bangalore.

1. Smt. Lekshmi.K. Designation & Office 2 Smt.Jayasree.G. CDPO, ICDS Irikkur Addl., Kannur District 3 Smt. Shuri Inc. CDPO, ICDS Chittoor, Palakkad District		SI.No.	Name		
4 Smt Marine D G CDPO, ICDS Kattappana Idukki Digtriat		1. 2 3	Smt. Lekshmi.K. Smt.Jayasree.G. Smt. Shyni Issac	Designation & Office CDPO, ICDS Irikkur Addl., Kannur District CDPO,ICDS Chittoor, Palakkad District CDPO, ICDS Kattappana, Idukki District CDPO, ICDS Ollukkara Addl., Thrissur District	
ODI O. IV. IN UNITERPORT Add. The	ļ			District	

Yours faithfull

Director of Social Justice

Im